PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derek Warnick	10/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Energy Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	446 Main Street
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12917872	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-1502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-898-1501

Email: Itozeski@mirickoconnell.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Dingman

Address Line 1: 1700 WEST PARK DRIVE

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21437-00007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian M. Dingman

Total Attachments: 2

source=WEassignment#page1.tif source=WEassignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 025234 FRAME: 0782 **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, Derek Warnick, residing at 321 Marlborough St Apt. B, Boston,

Massachusetts 02116, and being a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the

Assignor"), hereby assign to World Energy Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its

principal place of business at 446 Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01608, and its

successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and

interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an

application for a United States Patent filed herewith, entitled

METHOD FOR RECEIVING BIDS ON AN ENERGY-SAVINGS AND ENERGY

SUPPLY PORTFOLIO

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for

said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and

assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee

may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

{Practice Areas\CORP\21437\00007\A4126055.DOC}

PATENT

REEL: 025234 FRAME: 0783

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my ha	and and seal at	Norwes cer,	MA			
thia	$\frac{\partial -8^{\Gamma 4}}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{O CT}{t}$, 2010.		[inse	rt town/state]			
	Warnick Warnick						
Coum	COMMONWEALTH	OF MASSACHU	<u>JSETTS</u>				
appea	On October 28, 2010, before 28, 2010, be	acknowledged to	me that the Pr	incipal signed the			
_	ugh satisfactory evidence of identification						
	ed on the preceding or attached document.						
	vided to me was:						
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or						
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or						
X	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or						
	The following evidence of identification	n:					
INE A	JACQUELINE MERL BAMM Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUS	AN	Ment F equeline h	Bornan Noes 30, 2016 [Seal]			
	Notary Public			[Seal]			

{Practice Areas\CORP\21437\00007\A4126055.DOC}

RECORDED: 11/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 025234 FRAME: 0784